3 DX LOG

REVISED
Official Country and Prefix List

STATE LIST

State Station Date Qs

Call Worked Sent

Received

California. ........
Colorado..........
Connecticut. . .....
Delaware........ ol

Indiana...........
Towa: it siinaiaa|s

Kansas........o00.].

Maryland. . ......,
P Massachusetts. . ...
Michigan..........|.
Minnesota.........[...
Mississippi. .. .o oo

. Missouri..........
Montana..........
Nebraska..........
Nevada....... S
N. Hampshire......|..
New Jersey........
New Mexico. ......
New York.........[..
N. Carolina........
N. Dakota.........
8) 7 PR —
Oklahoma.........
Oregon............[.
Pennsylvania. .....
Rhode Island. .....

S. Carolina, .......

S. Dakota.........

Tennessee ;

Texas

LEE 1 o EE

X'gm_lo_nt... e
irginia. .. ........

Washington........

West Virginia......

Wisconsin. ........|...




OFFICIAL COUNTRY LIST

Country Prefix

Zone

Station
Call Date

Band

0000 =T D O OO W

—

Aden and Socotra Island.........VS9
Afghanistan: ... - sieis s s YA
Ala.ska. ......................... KL7

Algeria- Sl i i S FA
Andaman Is. & Nicobar Is........ YU
ANGOTTR vy i o e e wiin 508

Anglo-Egyptian Sudan e
Angola.......coieueen :
ANLOPCHCR v ovwwisi s s wnmn sim v

Argentina.. e 0 B
Ascension Island ................ ZD8
Australia (including Tasmania)...VK
AUBEIA . S s sl MB9, OE
Azores Islands.................. CT?2
Bahama Islands................ YP7
Bahrein Island................. YUu7
Baker Is., Howland Is., &

Am, Phoenix Islands. ......... KBé6
Balearic Islands. .. ............. EA6
Bapbadon. ... oot e YPé
Basutoland.................... YA
Bechuanaland. ................. ZS9
Belgian Congo.................. 0Q
Belgium: iy cioviiiisiiiniieios ON
Bermuda Islands................ YP9

|3 Fe S K i I e B CP
Bonin Is. and Volcano Is.

(e.g. Iwodima)...............
Borneo, British North A%
Borneo, Netherlands. . . ..

Brazili . oo iseasavmiae
British Honduras.......... :
Brunei............ooiiii

Canade ot i T e e
Canal Zone...........cocivuennn KZ5
Canary Islands. ................
Cape Verde Islands.............
Caroline Islands................
Cayman Islands................
Celebes and Molucca Is..........
EeRIOn vt snmitvngin s e
Chagos Islands. . ...............
Channel Islands. ...............
Chiles i -G vmnnninlininnams
CRING ... i s e e
Christmas Island................
Clipperton Island...............
Cocos Island. ..................
Cocos Islands. ....... o i

LB Teat T A SO HK
Comoro Islands.................
Cook Islands
Corsica.......
Costa Rica................

CYDEUS .os s islsnss donmisaamiansis
Czechoslovakia. .......ovevenns
Denioark: ;o oivivevis oo
Dodecanese Is. (Rhodes)
Dominican Republic.............

Easter Island...................

oty Ny




OFFICIAL COUNTRY LIST (Cont)

*
Station Al QSL
No. Country Prefix |Zone Cont Call Date A3 Band Sont | Rec'd
67 Ecua.dor ....................... 10
08 Meypt - o e e e 84
69 Eu'e (Insh Free State).. 14
] v 1T S R S 14
TLNEREreaT s enicinareinioinls inian samisiaies 87
At IODI8 . s e it Te-sieio e s s ol 87
78 |Faeroes, The......co0un. 14
74 |Falkland Islands.. 18
75 |Fanning Is, (Chnstmas Is, ) ...... VRs3 31
76 [Fijilslands. ... ........ccc0une VR2 32
i Einlanders o oA T OH 15
718 TFOTINOSK  «+sivvias s ssnsermnsnsninss Cs 24
it | Y R A A . F 14
80 |French Equatorial Africa........ FQs8 36
81 |French India........... Pl FN 22
82 |French Indo-China.............. FI8 26
83 (French Oceania (e.g. Tahiti)...... FO8 82
84 |French West Africa............. FF8 85
85 |Fridtjof Nansen Land
(Franz Joseph Land).......... UAl 40
86 |Galapagos Islands............... 10
87 |Gambia..... | Tt e s R ZD3 35
B [Germiny i s s DL 14
89 |Gibraltar..........0c0vineinnnn ZB2 14
90 [Gilbert & Ellice Islands and
Ocean Island........o0onvvnnn. VR1 31
91 |Goa (Portuguese India).......... CR8 22
92 |Gold Coast (and British Togoland)Z[M 35
R B[S0 L e L VR A S sy 20
94 |Greenland. ....coovvvevnnnen.nn (0).4 40
95 |Guadeloupe...cveevnvenienennns FG8 8
96 [Guantanamo Bay............... NY4 8
97 |Guatemala........oinveiinnnn ..TG 7
98 |Guiana, British................. VPS 9
99 |Guiana, Netherlands (Surinam). . 9
100 |Guiana, French and Inini........ FY8 9
101 |Guinea, Portu,
102 |Guinea, Spanish......co0ueenn..
(430 15 P A0 oLl T i e
104 |Hawaiian Islands
105 [Heard Island...........00vuunns
106 [Honduras. .........
107 |Hong Kong
108 I Huangary .. oo tamsivasswvsaii
109 Heelamd oo, o i aaanm e s
) U CLE | St e b e P
113 India st el e i et
112 Iran ...........................
2 ) ol Ly TS it o S M
114 Ireland Northern.. ..
115 |Isle.of Man. ..........
116 |Israel.............
L )Y oo vimm v oliiers
VI TRTRAICK (ot wardanmie st s e s sl
119 |Jan Mayen Island
MR FY07 Y s U A e, s
121 Jarvis Is., Palmyra group
(Christmas Is.)............... KP¢ 81
18R\ Jave i ma i i nae e PK1,2,3| 28
123 (Johnston Island................ KJ6 31
L& ] b e L M. YQ4 L4
125 |Kerguelen Islands e 89
126 [Korea . ovvinveaannas s aa s HL 25
127 [Kuwait.....co0000s 21
128 [Laccadive Islands............... VU4 22
129 [Lebanon......ccovvvinnervansnns ARS8 20
180 |Leeward Islands................ VP2 8
181 [Eiberig. & . orvdaavmasin i EL 85
132 by e i mi e st sie eomior e LI, MD1, MD2| 384




OFFICIAL COUNTRY LIST (Cont)

d Station Al ast |

s Spuntey Fasllie: 122 2o Call Date | A3 | B oot TRecd]
183 [Liechtenstein................... HE1 14| E |
184 [Luxembourg.................... LX 14| E L
185 Macau. ....oovvevvvnnnnnnnn.. CR9 24| A |
186 |Macquarie Island............... VK1 301 O
187 |Madagascar. .. ..........cou.... FB8 39 | AF
188 [Madeira Islands. ............... CTs 83 | AF
189 [Malaya.,.........covvuinnnnnn. V81, VS2| 28| A
140 |Maldive Islands. ............... 22| A
141 Maka...............cv.... .. ZB1 15 E
142 Manchuria, ...l C9 24| A
143 |Marianas Islands, (e.g. Guam,

Tinian, Saipan)............... KG6 271 O
144 Marion Island (Prince Edward

Island)...................... VA 39 | AF
145 [Marshall Islands................ KXeé6 31§ O {.
146 |Martinique.........coovvuun.enn. FMs 8 | NA |.
147 {Mauritius.........cvvvnin... vQs 39 | AF |.
148 IMexico. .« v vvvrrnnrinnnann s XE 6| NA |.
149 Midway Island................. KMeé 31| O |.
150 [Miquelon & St. Pierre Is........ .FP8 5 | NA |.
151 (Monaco. ..o vvvevr e ennnennnnn. CZ 14| E
152 [Mongolian Republic............. 23| A |.
153 {Morocco, French................ CN 33 | AF |.
154 |Morocco, Spanish............... EA9 33 | AF |.
155 |Mozambique...................CR7 37 | AF |.
156 |Nepal........ocovvevenniunnens 22| A |[.
157 Netherlands.................... PA 141 E |[.
158 |Netherlands West Indies.........PJ 9| SA |[.
159 [New Caledonia................. FK8 32| O |
160 (New Guinea, Netherlands. .. .....PKé 28| O |.
161 |New Guinea, Territory of. ....... VK9 28| O |
162 [New Hebrides. ................. FUS8, YJ 32| O |.
163 [New Zealand...................ZL, 321 0 |
164 |Nicaragua.........oooeviunenn. YN 7 { NA |.
165 Nigeria ........................ ZD2 35 | AF |.
166 |Niu 4 €4 3821 O |.
167 Norfo]k Tsland.. ..o ol VK9 321 O |[.
168 [Norway.......oovviuivnnnnnn.. LA 14| E |
169 |Nyasaland..................... ZD6 37 | AF |.
170 [Oman. . covvveveenn i innnnn. MP4,VS9| 21| A |.
171 |Pakistan......coevveernnennanns AP 21,22 A |.
172 |Palau (Pelew) Islands........... 27| O |.
178 [Palestine...........cooovivnenn.. ZCé 2 [ A |.
174 (Panama. . T - § 7 | NA |.
175 (Papua Terntory veeen.... VK9 2| O |.
176 |Paraguay. . zp 11 | SA |.
177 IPerU. . v v virenine e OA 10 | SA |.
178 [Philippine Islands.. ....DU 27| O |.
179 [Phoenix Islands (Bntlsh) ....VR1 81| O |.
180 [Pitcairn Island. . .......VR6 32| O |
181 [Poland. ....................... SP 16 E |.
182 |Portugal....................... CT1 14| E |
183 |Principe & Sao Thome Is......... 36 | AF |.
184 |Puerto Rico.................... KP4 1 8| NA|.
185 (Reunion Island................. FR8 39 | AF |.
186 |Rhodesia, Northern............. vQ2 36 | AF |.
187 |Rhodesia, Southern............. ZE 38 | AF |.
188 |[RiodeOro..................... 33 | AF |.
189 [Roumanja..................... YR 2| E |.
190 |Ryukyu Is. (e g Okmawa) ....... KR6 25| A |.
191 |St, Helena. ... .. ... .ZD7 36 | AF |..
192 [Salvador....................... YS 7| NA |.
193 |Samoa, American. ..............KS6 32| O |.
194 [Samoa, Western................ M 32| 0 |.
195 {San Marino.................... M1 15| E |.
196 |Sarawak......................, VS6 28| O |.
197 |Sardinia. . ..o veiiie i i 18 15| E |.
198 |Saudi Arabm (Hed]az and Ne]d) .HZ 21| A |
199 {Scotland.. ..GM 14| E |
200 Seychelles W N Q9 89 | AF




OFFICIAL COUNTRY LIST (Cont)

No.

201

203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212

213
214
215
216

217

5 Station Al QsL
Country Profix | Zone Conii Call Date A3 Band Sont |Rec’d
ST R ol gt et SN MY
Sierra Leone..............o..n.
SIkEIME . o L S R e
Solomon Islands. ............... ;
Somaliland, British

Somaliland, French............. FL8

Somaliland, Italian..............

South Georgia.........o.ovvet VP8

South Orkney Islands. . e
South Sandwich Islands. .........
South Shetland Islands. .........
Southwest Africa...............
Soviet Union:
European Russian Socialist
Federated Soviet Republic. .
Asiatic Russian SF.SR........
Ukraine. . ....ooovevvenenenns
White Russian Soviet
Socialist Republic...........
Azerbauan ...................

Kirghiz. .............. ...
Karelo-Finnish Republic.......
Moldavia. ........ccovvvenn..
Lithvania....................
Latvm

Svalbard (Spitzbergen)..........
Swan Island....................

(2 5 £ SRR
Tanganyika Territory...........
Tangier Zone,...........covenu.
Tannu Tuva...................
Tibet. . 5 RN
Timor, Portuguese
Togoland, French...............
Tokelau (Union) Islands. ........
Tonga (Fnendly) Islands........
Transjordan. . RN
Trieste......cocvvvevneiuninn.s
Trinidad and Tobago............
Tristan da Cunha and

Gough Island.................
Tunisia. .....oooevveevnennen..
Turkey.......covvviviiiin...

Union of South Africa...........
United States of America........
Uruguay.......coovceeiineeen.nn
Vatican City. .......oovvvnnn...
Venezuela......................
Virgin Islands. .................
Wake Island. .. ................

Windward Islands. .............
Wrangel Islands. ...............

Yugoslavia................

Zansibars; oo oo i s




PREFIX CROSS-INDEX

Prefix Country Neo. Prefix Country No.
AC3 SIS S e e HL Korea........... sivdvivnemoeiang
AC4 Hh1 o ST A RE R e O HP Panama................
AG2 W¥iester i s ans HR Honduras. .........
ARS8 Lebanon. . ........ HS SRR ... .- .o e e e
AP Pakistan.......... HY Vatican City
B, C ] Y T e L S HZ Saudi Arabia (Hedjaz & Nejd)...... 198
Cs FOLDIOBR . oo b saporviints win wmmmisisinisnsio s I Walpi st coueusinnen e bnnnins 117
Co IMBDCHUER . ocunianvesis asste s Tie pstsiv i (i} Eritrea..........covvvevieennnn.. | 71
CE CRIlE oo maie A e AR IS Sardinia........coocveniiniiin.. 197
CM;. 00, [Cuba: .5 fsaismibeus Sasshis S JA Ja.pan 120
CN Morocco, French. ....ovvvviinnnnnn K United States of Amenca 255
Cp Bolivias s son s i KBé Baker, Howland & American
CR4 Cape Verde Islands Phoenix Islands................. 19
CRs5 Guinea, Portuguese KCé Caroline Islands................... 42
CR6 Angolais s o L Rl e KGé6 Guam, Saipan, Tinian..............}| 148
CR7 Mozambique.......covvvnnrnnnenns KG6IA-IZ |Bonin Is. and Volcano Is.
CRs8 Goa (Portuguese Indja)............ 91 (e.g. IwoJima)..................| 29
CR9 INEBOANN I n 2Bk e s e KHeé Hawaiian Islands..................| 104
CR10 Timor, Portuguese KJé Johnston Islands. ................. 123
CT1 Portugal... ... . oot st s KL7v Alaska..............oc il 3
CTe Azores Islands. . ............0elt KMsé Midway Islands................... 149
CTs Madeira Islands..........coonnen.. KP4 Puerto Rico. ..................... 184
CX WRUGUAT i cinie vis v slne starns sl dtesios .0 KPs Palmyra Group, Jarvis Island.......| 121
CzZ IMODACO;: os'vasa sw s eh ok inavainn es s KRé6 Ryukyu Is. (e.g. Okinawa)......... 190
DL ELTOADY it be i unmrmna et o T KS6 American Samoa. .........0.000... 193
DU Philippine Islands. ................ KS4 Swan Island. ................. ... 233
EA Spsil e s SR KV4 Virgin Islands..............ooi 0 259
EAs Balearic Islands................... KWé Wake Island......................] 260
EAs8 Canary Islands.. iy e i) KXeé Marshall Islands. . ................ 145
EA9 Moroceo, Spu.msh ----------------- KZs5 Canal Zome...........ooovnuinnnnn 39
El Eire (Irish Free State). . ...l 69 LA {Norwa vevee....] 168
EX Tangier Zome,....xsevwesensssonsss 239 Svalbard (Spltzbergen) ........... 232
EL LaDer1R cive s aivaaiscaions s e 181 LI 00 R A e e b S g 132
EP,EQ |Iran (Persia).........ccovvvvnnenn. 112 LU N a1 L e G R S 12
ET EAhIODIa:e s civeias s sasieio s sate aiiets 2 LX Luxembourg. .......coocovvnnenn... 134
F FEAN0R: it sine sadainioh oo wiv: slardlararsts 79 LZ BUIZAKIA. v s v 5o e ien e mmmame e 85
FA Algeria....... R A A 6 M1 San Marino......ccooviiieinnnn.., 195
FB8 IMadagBsChr. o= siesivensiains e s vsis 187
¥C CLOTBICR o e o s R v atema walats 57
FDs8 Togoland, French................. 243
FE8 Cameroons, French. ............... 8
FF8 French West Africa................| 84
FGs8 Guadeloupe.........ceovviiininennn
FI8 French Indo-China
FKs8 New Caledonia..........coo0vuunnn.
FLs Somaliland, French
FMs Maxbinique . 5oni oS sms sk saans OA PEILL.. .. . . . . el e 177
FN French India.....covveiiivnaiiin.. OE Austria........coiviiiiiiiieann.. 15
FOs8 French Oceania (e.g. Tahiti)........ 83 OH Finland...........ccovviinnnn.... il
FPs8 St. Pierre & Miquelon Islands.......| 150 OK Czechoslovakia.................... 62
FQs French Equatorial Afriea...........[ 80 ON Belgium.......o000veevenneven...| 25
FR8 Reunion Island.................... 185 0Q Belgian Congo. ................... 2%
FT4 TUDIBEA:. . i oinwnis pisaimmisnstas stom: sinrs 250 (0)4 Greenland. ..........oovvineen 94
FU8 New Hebrides. .. ......cccovnnnn.. 162 (0)'4 The Faeroes. .. ...cove e vieenennnns 13
FY8 Guiana, French and Inini........... 100 0z Denmark.................cc0un.... 63
G Bogland... .o.ouicin s e s PA Netherlands. . ...........couvenn.. 157
GC Channel Islands................... PJ Netherlands West Indies. .......... 158
GD Isle of Man.......... PK1, 2,8 Java.....coivriine e ernrennn.n. 122
GI Ireland, Northern. . PK4 SUmatra, .voseienanne i 231
GM Beotlands s S i e e e PKs5 Borneo, Netherlands.. .. ........... 81
GW EVa.les ....................... teees PK6 Celebes & Molucea Islands. ... ... 44
HA UNBATY . o senacnnsvnnoreoronnes New Guinea, Netherlands. ....... 160
HB Switzerland......... PX And 8
HC 7T ETy o e i i e I NOOITA. oo vvvverurrerensaseonnss.
HE1 Liechtenstein . . PY Brsfznl ..................... el 32
HH T R St A N PZ Guiana, Netherlands (e.g. Surinam).. 99
HI Dominican Republic. . .. st B SM BWOden: oo s st am a1 235
HK Colombis.: s Svswnmisaaams 54 SP Poland:. s mvsnviiimisnmi s 181

el

IR "‘s



PREFIX CROSS INDEX

Prefix Country No. Prefix Country No.
ST Anglo-Egyptian Sudan............. 9 vVQo Sevohellen:ccomii s s fudasmannais 200
sU Bgypt...cooeiciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinen 68 VR1 { Gilbert & Ellice Is. & Ocean Is....| 90
SV { Greece. . . os s i@ s G e 93 Phoenix Islands (British)......... 179

Crete.....oooooviciiiiannnns 59 VR2 LT 0 v R B 76
SVs Dodecanese (e.g. Rhodes). ......... 64 VRS Fanning Is, (Christmas Is.)......... 15
TA Turkey...........ooooiiiin.. | 251 VR4 Solomon Islands................... 204
TF Teeland ¥, 7. ciomsmis cnsimebiniee amao 109 VRS Tonga (Friendly Islands)...........| 245
TG Guatemala..............ovveunnns 97 VR6 Pitcairn Island....................
TI Costa Rica: .ncuivomminsmissines 58 VS1, 2 Malaya. . ... e T e
Cocos Island...........o0vvenenn 52 VsS4 Borneo, British North...........
TT annu Tuva.............coonnie 240 Vs T R SN B
UA1 Franz Josef Land. ................. 85 3 Bapawak, v vt vass st 4
UAL, 8, 4, 6|European Russian Socialist VS6 Hong Kong.........ooovvunnennn.
Federated Soviet Republic........ 218 vsy Ceylon.. o vmas ol v
UA9,¢  [Asiatic Russian S.F.S.R. VSo Aden and Socotra Island. . ..
UB5 157007 SR N Wt Oman.........oooviverneennnnss
Uce White Russian SSR........... VU Yrdlal. ok m s S MW et
UDe¢ Azerbaijan.............cooieinnn Andaman Is. & Nicobar Is
UF¢ GROEPIR, oy sisvow s mmmiwiiwsisn s Bisssin 4 o VU4 Laccadive Islands. . ...............
UGe ATIOERIR o o v e b s ae e 219 vu7 Bahrein Islands. ..................
UHS Turkoman....cvecvasssavesvessoes 220 W United States of America...........
UIs Uzbek. ....oooviiiiiiiiininnnn. 221 XE MIAXICO s s v B e e '3
uJs Padehik. i s s 222 X7Z BUrma s 54 toa v o S e s
ULy P TU A e S P e 223 YA Afghanistan. . .........co0invinne
UMS GEERIE 1.0 0.0 com mcnsn i nidiors o o000 1 224 YI | E7 Y, e e o R Bt S A SO
UN1 Karelo-Finnish Republic. .......... 225 YJ New Hebrides. .. ...cocovvnvnavans
U0s % ER 5 F LT TR e oo v 226 YK VA s Tase T s
UpP TALRUBIIR, v v v oo ormimaspsincasera 3000 4 37015 227 YN NICOYagUA: oo e o s s waeshas saiae s
UQ Latvia......ooovevveeinrnianinn, 228 YR Roumania. ........coovvieniannen.,
UR | D71 767 T E H A S S pa 229 YS Salvador. . .. .ccovnaisaanencives e
VE CanadD . ciinni o sl e 5 o o s 38 YT, YU [Yugoslavia........oovvvvvinennnnn
VK Australia (including Tasmania)..... . 14 YV I ENEEUCIA s simielissirsoiohbihsis et s siingis
VK1 Heard Island...................| 105 ZA N T TR e e S
Macquarie Island. . . ............ 186 ZB1 N o et s e e T Tl e raie's
New Guinea, Territory of........ 161 ZB2 GIDTaIE AR oot rs s oo e e s
VK9 Norfolk Island........... 167 ZC1 Transjordan. .......oocevvvnernens
Papua Territory. .. 175 ZC2 Cocos Islands.......ooovviinnnnnnn
YO AN A e e e nes 88 ZC3 Christmas Island
VP1 British Honduras ........... 83 ZC4 Cyprus.......... :
VP2 Leeward Islands................. 180 ZC8 Palestinet o 3 e
Windward Islands. ..........c.... 262 ZD1 Sierra Leone. .....
YP3 BritisRIGUIATIS o . v e st AT 98 ZD2 b e e O
VP4 Trinidad and Tobago.............. 248 ZD3 YT o
Cayman Islands................. 438 ZD4 Togoland, Gold Coast..............
VP5 JBINAICR i s e st s 118 ZDé¢ Nyasaland: oo g e b
| Turks & Caicos Islands. ......... 252 D7 Rl 3 ) P P e
VPs Barbadog: cusi i v e s staraiala ooty 21 ZD8 Ascension Island. .................
VP7 Bahama Islands................... 17 ZD9 Tristan da Cunha & Gough Is.......] 249
Falkland Islands. . ..............| 74 ZE Southern Rhodesia. . .............. 187
South Georgia. ........ovvuunen. 208 ZK1 Cook Islands. ...........cc0nnee 56
VP8 South Orkney Islands............ 209 ZK2 B T RN AR e ey e 166
-‘South Sandwich Islands. ......... 210 ZL New Zealand........covvnnvinnnen 163
South Shetland Islands........... 211 M Samoa, Western.....ooveveeneneens 194
YP9 Bern}uda Islands. v erimng 26 VA 4 PATAGUAY o v icvre e o ot oia s s s ceTess 176
vQ1 Zanzibar. ... 266 Z8 Marion Islend. .. .......cvvnnnnn.. 144
¥Q2 gorthem ikI;h%des_m ................ 186 ZS1, 2, 5, 6|Union of South Africa. ............| 254
e e e e e sae z33 Southwest Africa. ................. 212
VQs Ugand;,.. e 253 zst Swaziland. ....ovviieiiniiiiniens 234
vQé Somaliland, British. .........c..... 205 758 Basotoland ...vuossvsminveaiasma 22
vos {Chagoslslands. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 46 759 Bechuanaland.................0. 23
Q Mauritius. . ....o0vvevnonininns 147 4X4 N e 116
NOTES

* A—Asia, AF—Africa, E—Europe, NA—North America, O—Oceania, SA—South America.
T Includes Labrador and Newfoundland, which no longer count as a separate country. For DXCC credit purposes, the
ARRL will recognize Labrador and Newfoundland as a separafe counfry if confact was made before April 1, 1949.




ZONE CHECK LIST

Station Qst Stotion ast
Zons Call Rale- sl Roe’dl fone Call oAl Sent | Rec’d
1 e | 21
2 22
3 23
4 24 ]
5 25 |
6 26
T 27
8 98
9 29
10 30
11 31
12 32
18 33
14 34
15 35
16 36
17 87
18 38
19 39
20 40

FROM:



